BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DX A'SSIGNMENTS 11-23-1998		R _	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
11-10-98			S	HEET S ONL			
TO THE ASSISTANT CON SIR: PLEASE RECORD T	MMISSIC HE ATT	100905175		THER	EOF.	PTO	
NAME OF CONVEYING Masahiro TOMITA Motoki ITO Hiroshi TANAKA	3 PARTY(IES) (AS	signors(s)):	2. Yasuo SOI 4. Kazuo TAN 6. 8.			09/18856	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: NIPPONDENSO CO., LTD.							
ADDRESS: 1-1 Showa-che	o, Kariya-city, Aich	i-pref., 448, JAPAN					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?							
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	□WHOLE	PART INTER	REST		DATE: 1. 10/4/94; 2. 4/1994; 4. 10/10/94; a		
☐CHANGE OF NAME☐SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) ON	MERGE		WITH: (NOTE:	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE	EE ATTY!)						
4.5 APPL NO (S) OR PAT	INO(S) OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL!	SHEET(S) attac	ched?	TYES ⊠NO	The state of the s	
series code/serial	「NO.(S). OTHERS ¶#	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attac B. PATENT I		_YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) N		1st INVENTOR				33.53.55	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) N series code/serial no 09/188565	n#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER	NO(S)	M#	33.53.55	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/18/365 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutt Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	nty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP oup E, N.W. WER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	M# _VED:	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09 / 188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutintellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU	nty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP oup E, N.W. WER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutt Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP oup E, N.W. WER 05-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO INSUFFICI UNDER ORD	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutt Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT:	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP oup E, N.W. WER 05-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutt Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311 MATTER NO.	nty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP tup E, N.W. WER 05-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO INSUFFICI UNDER ORD	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutt Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP tup IE, N.W. WER D5-3918 3892 CL	1-US-MK/CA	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Suttentellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP tup IE, N.W. WER D5-3918 3892 CL	1-US-MK/CA	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOID 1 + PA OF FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct other of pattachm	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutintellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know the original document.	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP tup IE, N.W. WER D5-3918 3892 CL	1-US-MK/CA	6. NUMBER APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total num cover sheet,	R INVOID 1 + PA OF FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct other of pattachm	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/188565 256311 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sutintellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256311 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know the original document.	Ity to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: ro LLP LE, N.W. WER D5-3918 3892 CL GNATURE. Wedge and belief, to	1-US-MK/CA	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total num cover sheet, (do not file du	R INVOID 1 + PA OF FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct aber of pattachmup. Cove	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256311 MATTER NO.	

TEL: (202) 861-3090 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

	or Inventions secuted with				
Atty.			/		
	M#	1	Cli	ent Ref.	

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:			
	(1) Masahiro Tomita	(4) Kazuo Tanaka		
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2) Yasuo Souki	(5) <u>Hiroshi Tanaka</u>		
oj invertors	(3) Motoki Ito	[] x box if continued on page 2		
Insert Name(s)	the receipt and sufficiency of which a undersigned who at the request of, b transfer(s) unto: NIPPONDENSO CO., 1-1 Showa-cho, K	LTD.		
of Assignee(s)	Aichi-pref., 448 Japan			
<i>and Address</i> (es) (hereinafter des		ned in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention dall divisions, continuations, substitutes		
Title of				
Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER	R ETCHING METHOD		
<u>NOTE</u> ->-> (A) (Complete line (B)	for which the undersigned executed of the United States of America [\(\frac{1}{3}\)] on			
A, B and/or C) (C)	in U.S. Appln No	pplication shall hereafter act on y agree(s) to testify and execute any s, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in		
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	and to the invention hereby transferr The undersigned hereby aut Cushman, L.L.P. of the above addre identification necessary or desirable	horize(s) Cushman Darby & ss to insert hereon any further for recordation of this document.		
INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	K.K. October 4. 1994 <u>WITNESS(ES)</u>		
1) Masahiro		Kajiwa Keizo Kajiwa		
Mame: Masahiro To		Kujiwa Keizo Kajiwa Mwanhiro Shirajshi		
Name: Yasuo Souki		A STATE OF THE STA		

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [\sqrt{J} and continue on page 2

CDC-114 8/94

Assignment

(Continued from page 1)

Listing of additional inventors

(6)	(11)
(7)	(12)
(8)	(13)
(9)	(14)
(1 0)_	(15)

Signatures of additional inventors/witnesses/dates_signed

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
3) hotoki Ito	October 4, 1994	Keizo Kajiura
Name: Motoki Ito		
4) KAZUO TANAKA	October 10, 1994_	Hachiro Kunda
Name: Kazuo Tanaka		
5) Hiroshi Tonako	October 4, 1994	7 (1A.
Name: Hiroshi Tanaka	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	yessuragu coc
6)		
Name:		•
7)		
Mama		•
Name:		
8)		
Name:		
9)		
A 7		
Name:		
10)		
Name:		
11)		
Name:		

CDC-114 12/93

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0315